(R-87-1268)

. v
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- <O 7428

ADOPTED ON JAN 12 1887

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer
an amount not to exceed $44,500 from CIP No. 91-801.3 (Fund
1801.3) General Revenue Sharing and General Contingency Fund to
CIP No. 35-049, Otay Mesa Branch Library, solely and exclusively
for the purpose of funding Change Order No. 7 and related project

costs.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By

ohn K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:mrh

12/17/86
Aud.Cert:8700503
Or.Dept:E&D
R-87-1268
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

AR



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8700503
ORIGINAT!NG 540
DEPT. NO.:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § _44,500.00 Fund__30244

Purpose Authorizing the transfer of funds from CIP_General Revenue Sharing and General

Contingency Fund to CIP Otay Mesa Branch Library Fund for the purpose of funding Change
Order No. 7 and related project costs

Date December 11 _ ]19_86 By: _& Dio i, = -

AUDITOEAND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTS | Y FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT onden OFERALIN | BenrEQuIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 30244| 111 4220 918013 $44,500,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $44,500.00

FUND OVERRIDE OO
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $

Vendor
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG- | S¥ | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordBo | OFERATION | BenF/equiP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDEDO

67428 AN 12 1987 Ac__8700503
K= J CO188



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on.........ccurerrennnns JAN121987 ..............................
by the following vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wollsheimer [2(

Bill Cleator

Gloria McColl IB/
William Jones B/
Ed Struiksma IZ/
Mike Goich IZ/
Judy McCarty %

Celia Ballesteros

Ooooooooon
ooooooaoodn
OoOoOooooOoodn

Mayor Maureen O’'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolutlon/(/zs.?{}zB

Number .0 e Adopted .

JAN 12 1987

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

COLS9



